application to the Director (Administration and Corporate Affairs) upon payment of a non – 
refundable tender fee in cash of Rs. 2,000.00 between 9.00 a.m. and 3.00 p.m. from 14.01.2026 
to. 23.01.2026.

All bids shall be accompanied by a “Bid Security” of Sri Lankan Rupees Fifteen Thousand (LKR 
15,000.00) obtained from a commercial bank operating in Sri Lanka approved by the Central 
Bank of Sri Lanka. This Bid Security shall be in the format specifi ed in the bidding document.

Sealed bids written “Repair, Maintenance & Service of Air Conditioners for one year period